FN8942 Rev.3.0 Page 1 of 25
Jul 30, 2021 © 2017 Renesas Electronics
FN8942
Rev.3.0
Jul 30, 2021
ISL70321SEH, ISL73321SEH
Radiation Hardened Quad Power Supply Sequencers
 DATASHEET

Jul 30, 2021
ISL70321SEH, ISL73321SEH 1. Overview
1.2 Ordering Information
1.3 Pin Configuration
Ordering SMD
Number Note 1
 Part Number
Note 2
Radiation Hardness
(Total Ionizing Dose)
Package
Description
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg #
Temperature
Range
5962R1722501VXC ISL70321SEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 75krad(Si)
18 Ld CDFP K18.B -55 to +125°C
5962R1722501V9A ISL70321SEHVX Note 3 Die N/A
N/A ISL70321SEHF/PROTO Note 4 N/A 18 Ld CDFP K18.B
ISL70321SEHX/SAMPLE Notes 3, 4 N/A Die N/A
5962L1722502VXC ISL73321SEHVF LDR to 75krad(Si) 18 Ld CDFP K18.B
5962L1722502V9A ISL73321SEHVX Note 3 Die N/A
N/A ISL73321SEHF/PROTO Note 4 N/A 18 Ld CDFP K18.B
ISL70321SEHEV1Z Note 5 Single IC Evaluation Board
ISL70321SEHEV2Z Note 5 Dual IC Evaluation Board
ISL70321SEHDEMO1Z Note 5 Single IC Demonstration Board
Notes:
1. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD
numbers listed must be used when ordering.
2. These Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and